
P.T.O. 2019 Workday Schedule 
 
 
11 May (Sat.) Brushwood Fence Repairs & Bamboo Forest Maintenance* 
 
25 May (Sat.) Brushwood Fence Repairs & Bamboo Forest Maintenance* 
 
 8 Jun. (Sat.) Brushwood Fence Repairs & Bamboo Forest Maintenance* 
 
14 Sep. (Sat.) Brushwood Fence Repairs & Bamboo Forest Maintenance* 
 
28 Sep. (Sat.) Brushwood Fence Repairs & Bamboo Forest Maintenance* 
 
19 Oct. (Sat.) Pine-tree Felling & Summit Re-afforestation Support 
 
16 Nov. (Sat.) Pine-tree Felling & Summit Re-afforestation Support 
 
 1 Dec. (Sun.) Rokucho Pass Rubbish Clearance Hike (if wet, 8 Dec. instead) 
 
18 Jan. (Sat.) Pine-tree Felling & Summit Re-afforestation Support 
 
28 Mar. (Sat.) Footpath Maintenance Hike 
 

* cancelled if wet 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


